IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,		Case No. SC06-290
Complainant,		
v.		The Florida Bar File No. 2004-50, 937(17J)
DAVID SAMUEL NICNICK		
Respondent.	,	

RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822 RICHARDSON & TYNAN, P.L.C. Attorneys for Respondent 8142 North University Drive Tamarac, FL 33321 954-721-7300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT6
ARGUMENT
I. A LAWYER DOES NOT VIOLATE THE RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR BY WAITING TO SHARE A PUPORTED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH OPPOSING COUNSEL UNTIL THAT LAWYER IS CERTAIN THAT THE AGREEMENT WAS NOT FRAUDULENTY SECURED BY A THIRD PARTY.
II. A NINETY-ONE DAY SUSPENSION IS NOT WARRANTED WHEN A LAWYER DECIDES TO WAIT TO SHARE A PURPORTED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH OPPOSING COUNSEL IN ORDER TO ASCERTAIN WHETHER THE AGREEMENT WAS TAINTED BY FRAUDULENT CONDUCT BY A THIRD PARTY
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATION AS TO FONT SIZE AND STYLE

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

Page(s)	<u>Cases</u>
The Bar v.Canto, 668 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 1996)	1.
<i>The Florida Bar v. Feinberg</i> , 760 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 2000)	2.
The Florida Bar v. Hmielewski, 702 So. 2d 218 (Fla. 1997) 11,20	3.
<i>The Bar v. Kelly</i> , 813 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 1997)	4.
<i>The Bar v. Kravitz</i> , 694 So. 2d 725 (Fla. 1997)	5.
<i>The Bar v.Maier</i> , 784 So. 2d 411 (Fla. 2001)	6.
<i>The Bar v. Meyer</i> , 581 So. 2d 128 (Fla. 1991)	7.
<i>The Florida Bar v. Miller</i> , 863 So. 2d 231 (Fla. 2003)	8.
The Florida Bar v. Morrison, 669 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 1996) 19	9.
. The Bar v. Nue, 597 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1992)	10.
. The Bar v. Nunes, 734 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 1999)	11.
. The Bar v. Porter, 684 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 1996)	12.
. The Bar v. Shapiro, 413 So. 2d 1184 (Fla. 1982)	13.
. The Bar v. Thomas, 698 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 1997)	14.
. The Bar v. Wendel, 254 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 1971)	15.
